Triton Plus
CONTROL PANELS
User Manual
Revision 3
JANUARY 2009
Affiliate with the N.V. KEMA in The Netherlands
CERTIFICATE
Certificate Number: 510040.001

available.
With the new ultra-slim, multi-format and flexible product range, Triton
Plus fulfils the most demanding requirements from the professional broad-
cast market.
This User Manual presents the features, installation, and operation of the
control panels available with the Triton Plus series.
Triton Plus - Control Panels - User Manual 7
Product Overview
Product Versions
The following control panel versions are available for the Triton Plus series:
• 19 in. 1 RU (Table 1)
• 19 in. 2 RU (Table 2)
• 19 in. 4 RU (Table 3)
Table 1.  19 in. 1 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
TPS-8XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 8x8 panel
TPS-16D-CP Dual bus 16x2 panel
TPS-32S-CP Single bus 32x1 panel
TPS-32S-CP-GPI Single bus 32x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16S-CP Single bus 16x1 panel
TPS-16S-CP-GPI Single bus 16x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-8S-CP Single bus 8x1 panel
TPS-8S-CP-GPI Single bus 8x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
TPS-16XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 16x16 panel
Table 2.  19 in. 2 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-32XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 32x32 panel
TPS-64S-CP Single bus 64x1 panel
TPS-64S-CP-GPI Single bus 64x1 panel with GPI/Joystick/Tally interface
Table 3.  19 in. 4 RU Control Panels
Control Panel Model Descriptions
TPS-64XY-CP Multi bus X-Y 64x64 panel
8 Triton Plus - Control Panels - User Manual
Connection Details
Connection Details
Available service connectors at the back panel of the Triton Plus Routers are

Unlike the buttons on the front of the panel, GPI inputs 1-32 cannot be recon-
figured to represent other inputs, i.e. they are fixed inputs (1-32), operating
on the selected output.
22 Triton Plus - Control Panels - User Manual
Specifications
Specifications
Note All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Table 15.  Triton Plus Control Panel Specifications
Parameter Value
Mechanical
Dimensions • HxWxD = 44x483x50mm (19 in., 1 RU)
• HxWxD = 88x483x50mm (19 in., 2 RU)
• HxWxD = 176x483x50mm (19 in., 4 RU)
Safety/Emission standards Compliant with CE EN55103-1 and 2
Power Supply
TPS-PWR-40 40W power supply unit for 8x8 to 32x32
AC supply voltage range 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz max 1.6A
AC mains connector IEC 320
DC output
• +15V, max. 2.2A/-15V, max 1.35A.